## U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS



# Solitary Confinement in New Hampshire

## Hosted By:

The New Hampshire Advisory Committee to the U.S. Commission on Civil Rights The New Hampshire Advisory Committee to the United States Commission on Civil Rights is hosting a series of online public panels to hear testimony regarding solitary confinement in the state. The Committee will consider solitary confinement and its impact on individuals on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, disability, and national origin.

## Written Testimony:

If you are not able to participate in these online panels, the Committee will also accept written testimony. Written testimony may be emailed to Mallory Trachtenberg at mtrachtenberg@usccr.gov by October 21, 2020.

#### Panel 1

Monday, July 20, 2020 from 4:00-5:30 pm ET

To access, dial: 1-800-437-2398, Conference ID: 5226726\*

#### Panel 2

Monday, August 17, 2020 from 4:00-5:30 pm ET

To access, dial: 1-800-437-2398, Conference ID: 5226726\*

#### Panel 3

Monday, September 21, 2020 from 4:00-5:30 pm ET

To access, dial: 1-800-437-2398, Conference ID: 5226726\*

The Committee will have a Public Comment period to hear public testimony at the end of each panel. Members of the public are encouraged to share their perspectives and experiences with solitary confinement in New Hampshire during this time. Please join the call early if you wish to speak and keep comments to around 3-5 minutes. The Committee will issue its findings and recommendations in a report to the Commission after all testimony as been received.

# U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS

Regional Programs Unit

Tel: (202) 921-2212 Tel: (202) 809-9618

www.usccr.gov

The U.S. Commission on Civil Rights, established by the Civil Rights Act of 1957, is the only independent, bipartisan agency charged with advising the President and Congress on civil rights and reporting annually on federal civil rights enforcement. Our 51 state Advisory Committees offer a broad perspective on civil rights concerns at state and local levels. The Commission: in our 7th decade, a continuing legacy of influence in civil rights. For information about the Commission, please visit <a href="http://www.usccr.gov">http://www.usccr.gov</a> and follow us on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>.

<sup>\*</sup>These numbers are for audio only. There may be accompanying visual components to the remote panel via a webinar platform, including presentation slides. Email Mallory Trachtenberg at mtrachtenberg@usccr.gov if you would like access to these visual elements and a link will be shared.